Bottom Bracket  Shell  Assembled  Bottom Bracket  29mm  WIDE Conversion
Type Width Width  Model Conversion (additional to 29mm Conv. Kit)
BSA Threaded 68mm 91mm (ROAD) BBSS30N BB016-K1 BB016-RW
 68mm 96.5mm (MTB) BBSS30N BB016-K1 BB016-MW
 73mm 96.5mm (MTB) BBSS30N BB016-K1 BB016-MW
 83mm 111.5mm (MTB DH) BBSS30N BB016-K1 N/A
 100mm 128.5mm (MTB FAT) BBSS30N BB016-K1 N/A
PF41 86.5mm 91mm (ROAD) BBPF418630SSN BB016-K5 BB016-RW
 89.5mm 96.5mm (MTB) BBPF419230SSN BB016-K5 BB016-MW
 92mm 96.5mm (MTB) BBPF419230SSN BB016-K5 BB016-MW
 104.5mm 111.5mm (MTB DH) BBPF4110730SSN BB016-K5 N/A
 107mm 111.5mm (MTB DH) BBPF4110730SSN BB016-K5 N/A
 121mm 128.5mm (MTB FAT) BBPF4112130SSN BB016-K5 N/A
PF46 68mm 91mm (ROAD) BBPF466830SSN BB016-K1 BB016-RW
 86.5mm 91mm (ROAD) BBPF468630SSN BB016-K4 BB016-RW
 73mm 96.5mm (MTB) BBPF467330SSN BB016-K1 BB016-MW
 83mm 111.5mm (MTB DH) BBPF468330SSN BB016-K1 N/A
T47 68mm 91mm (ROAD) BBT476830SSN BB016-K1 BB016-RW
 86.5mm 91mm (ROAD) BBT478630SSN BB016-K4 BB016-RW
 73mm 96.5mm (MTB) BBT476830SSN BB016-K1 BB016-MW
 89.5mm 96.5mm (MTB) BBT478630SSN BB016-K4 BB016-MW
 92mm 96.5mm (MTB) BBT478630SSN BB016-K4 BB016-MW